TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM389212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reader Coupons, Inc.		06/22/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Get1Free, Inc.
Street Address:	4180 Ruffin Road, Suite 235
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3957358	GET 1 FREE
Registration Number:	4046644	GET ONE FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-238-1 900

docketing@procopio.com, lisel.ferguson@procopio.com, Email:

diane.trus@procopio.com

Lisel M. Ferguson, Procopio, Cory, et al **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisel M. Ferguson
SIGNATURE:	/Lisel M. Ferguson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-06-22_Signed_Assignment_US_3957358_&_4046644#page1.tif source=2016-06-22 Signed Assignment US 3957358 & 4046644#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0097

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Reader Coupons, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4180 Ruffin Road, Suite 235, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is the owner of, and has continuously used the trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Get1Free, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4180 Ruffin Road, Suite 235, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective April 28, 2014, acquired all right and title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registration thereof, as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks identified on annexed Schedule "A" be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW, THERFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the above date did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademarks, worldwide, including any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and Assignor agrees to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

Executed this 22 (date) day of June (month), 2016, at San Diego, CA

Reader Coupous, anc.
Ву:
Name: Zyan Grean
Title: President
Get1Free, Inc.
By:

SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
GET 1 FREE	3,957,358	May 10, 2011	
GET ONE FREE	4,046,644	October 25, 2011	

DOCS 2585334.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005822 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 06/24/2016